REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS 

FOR 

CONDUCTING AUDIT OF CUSTOMER SERVICE POINT(CSP) 

LOCATED AT VARIOUS LOCATION 

ALL OVER JHARKHAND 

1. Proposals are invited from Chartered Accountant Firms having sufficient experience of 

Audit to conduct Audit of CSP of 804 (Eight hundred four) Centres run by Corporate BCs 

engaged by Jharkhand Rajya Gramin Bank in the state of Jharkhand. Pursuant to this RFP, the 

proposal must incorporate the rate of fees to be charged by the Audit Firm from the Bank.  

Last Date for Submission of Proposal :